

16 CS 793/22

**PREM LATA AND ANR Vs. MAHAVIR SINGH**

**09.05.2025**

**Present:** Sh. Ankush Sharma and Sh. Bharat, Ld. Counsel for  
the plaintiffs alongwith plaintiff no.1.  
Sh. Arjun Bhaskar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
alongwith defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

List of witness alongwith evidence affidavit already  
filed on behalf of plaintiffs. Copy supplied.

Put up for PE on **18.08.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)  
DJ-02, SHD District  
KKD/Delhi 09.05.2025